

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17084/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in WP No. 12001/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GENERAL MANAGER (P&A), O.N.G.C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. KIRUPANJALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17104 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17862 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18085 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18088 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18334-18335 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18340-18341 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19389 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 19505-06/05

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG,  
Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.  
Mr. Venukumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.  
in SLP 17084/05 Mr. Ashok Panigraphi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Rufus, Adv.  
in SLP(C) 18334-35/05 Mr. Senthyl Jagadeesan, Adv.  
18340-41/05, 19389/05  
19505-06/05  
in SLP 17862/05 Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 17084/05 & 17104/05:

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Call after eight weeks.

SLP(C) No. 17862/05:

Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 18334-35/05 and 18340-41/05:

Mr. Senthyl Jagadeesan, Adv. states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 1. Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Call after eight weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 18085/05 & 18088/05:

Mr. Proxy Counsel states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 1. Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Call after eight weeks.

SLP(C) No. 19389/2005:

Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 19505-06/05:

Mr. Senthyl Jagadeesan, Adv. states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 1. Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master