

ITEM NO.46

SECTION XII

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17084/2005

GENERAL MANAGER (P&amp;A), O.N.G.C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. KIRUPANJALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents & with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.17104/2005 - With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

SLP(C)No.17862, 18334-18335, 18340-18341, 18085 & 19505-19506/2005 - With prayer for interim relief and Office Report

SLP(C)No.18088/2005 - With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the OT, with prayer for interim relief and with Office Report

SLP(C)No.19389/2005 - With prayer for interim relief

SLP(C)No.20244/2005 - With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

SLP(C)No.1388-1389 & 3321/2006 - With Office Report

SLP(C)No.4474/2006 - With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP & O/Report

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Baijoyonta Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

2

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on unserved respondents

in the above special leave petitions. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted, as prayed for by the

learned advocates for the petitioners in all the special leave petitions except SLP(C)No. 20244 of

2005. Affidavit in proof of service shall be filed within six weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

st

REGISTRAR