

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3321/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in WP No. 18862/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SHANTA PRIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time more to comply with the office report.

If not complied with, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioner after the expiry of the aforesaid period of two weeks.

If complied with, list before this Court again on 11.1.2007 after issuing notice.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

sk