

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24652-24653/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in WP No. 644/2007 and MP No. 2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NEYVELI LIGNITE CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.JEYANTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr.R.Venkatajalapathy, Adv.

Mr.M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay, in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C)No.17084/2005 etc. etc.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master