

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24652-24653/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in
No. 644/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MP No. 2/2007 & WP

NEYVELI LIGNITE CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.JEYANTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None.

In this case, interim order was passed on 20.10.2008. As on
today a period of 2 years and almost 5 months has elapsed. The Office
Report shows that the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting
service of notice upon Respondent No.2.

In view of the above, ad-interim order dt. 20.10.2008 is
vacated.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 returnable in 12 weeks.

(Manju Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

(Veena Khera)
Court Master