

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17084/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/07/2005
in WP No. 12001/2002 passed by the High Court of Madras)

GENERAL MANAGER (P&A), O.N.G.C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. KIRUPANJALI

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P. (C) No.17104/2005

WITH S.L.P. (C) No.17862/2005

S.L.P. (C) No.18085/2005

S.L.P. (C) No.18088/2005

S.L.P. (C) Nos.18334-18335/2005

S.L.P. (C) No.18340-18341/2005

S.L.P. (C) No.19389/2005

S.L.P. (C) No.19505-19506/2005

S.L.P. (C) No.20244/2005

S.L.P. (C) Nos.1388-1389/2006

S.L.P. (C) No.3321/2006

S.L.P. (C) No.4474/2006

S.L.P. (C) Nos.24652-24653/2008

S.L.P. (C) No.2598/2009

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent in S.L.P.(C) Nos.1388-1389 of 2006 submits that his client had worked throughout the entire period and retired after attaining the age of superannuation on 31st January, 2016. In such kind of cases, no further steps be taken and they shall be paid retiral benefits as per the rules, and it is, accordingly, so ordered.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master